1 High Reliability RJ45 Connector Systems for Harsh Environments
Turbo India (TI) high performance RJ45 connectors provides ethernet connectivity in
harsh environment applications and are designed to meet the requirements of high
speed data connections (which can be used to transmit 1G Base-T Ethernet), where
reliability, environmental sealing and full ruggedness is required.
Convenience:
• No assembly tooling required.
• Fast, secure coupling.

Stainless steel wire rope, Teflon jacket
Nylon rope - black
ORDERING INFORMATION
TBRJ 53 - 18 W - SC 6.5 - 326B
ATTACHMENT OPTIONS
326B : Straight ring for JamNut connector
05 : Eyelet for Square flange connector
TW : Tie wrap for Plug connector
BRAND IDENTIFIER
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
52: MIL-DTL-26482 -PLUG
53: MIL-DTL-26482 -RECEPTACLE
LANYARD LENGTH
Plug = 6.5 inch (160 mm)
Receptacle = 5 inch (127 mm)
SHELL SIZE : 18
MATERIAL & FINISH
N : Aluminium - Electroless Nickel
W : Aluminium - Cadmium Olive drab
Z : Aluminium - Zinc Nickel Black
LANYARD OPTIONS
SC : Stainless steel sash chain
Y : Stainless steel wire rope
NB : Nylon rope - black
Ex:
TBRJ52-18-N-NB-6.5-TW  Plug cap with nylon rope with Tie wrap.
TBRJ53-18-N-NB-5-326B  JamNut receptacle cap with nylon rope with bend ring.
Turbo
ООО «Теллур Электроникс» г.Москва,ул.Профсоюзная, д.65,к.1 Тел.: +7(495)120-50-91 https://tellur-el.ru/
13
Turbo
Code
Material Finish Appearance Process
RoHS
Compliant
Salt
Spray
Hours
N ALUMINIUM
ELECTROLESS
NICKEL BRIGHT METAL
AMS-C-26074 Class
4 Grade A; ASTM-B-
733, SC 2, Type IV,
Conductive -65 to
+200°C
YES 96
W ALUMINIUM CADMIUM
OLIVE DRAB
GREEN
AMS-QQ-P-416 Type
II Class 2 over
electroless nickel,
Conductive -65 to
+175°C
NO 500
Z ALUMINIUM ZINC NICKEL BLACK
ASTM B841 Grade 5
over electroless
nickel, Conductive -
65 to +175°C
NO 500
MATERIAL AND FINISH
PCB Pin Number
T568B
Pair
RJ45 Male
Pin Number
T568B
Pair Color
RJ45 Male
1
2

ООО «Теллур Электроникс» г.Москва,ул.Профсоюзная, д.65,к.1 Тел.: +7(495)120-50-91 https://tellur-el.ru/
14
ORDERING INFORMATION
AWLSF BKM 1BSeries TBRJ
Cat5e
Coupling Type:
B: Bayonet (26482 series, size 18)
T: Threaded (38999 series, size 19)
Shell type:
P : Plug with plastic gland
PM : Plug with metallic gland
SF : Square flange receptacle
JN : JamNut receptacle
Backshell (Only for receptacle):
- : No backshell
BKM : Backshell with metallic gland
BK : Backshell with plastic gland
Type of PCB (Only for receptacle)
1: 2 Female RJ45
2: RJ45 female + RJ45 male cordset
3: RJ45 female + RJ45 male cordset open)
4: RJ45 female + open PCB with 8 tinned holes for cable soldering
Length: L (Type of PCB 2 & 3 only)
03 : 0.3 meter
05 : 0.5 meter
10 : 1.0 meter
15 : 1.5 meter
Material / Finish:
N : Aluminium alloy
W : Aluminium alloy
Z : Aluminium alloy
- Electroless Nickel
- Cadmium Olive Drab